20-1118-PR1
November 18, 2020

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$540,150.00 the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,031,496.76 as listed in the attached November Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board's Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (November Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source; Capital Funding



20-1118-PR1

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary

to conduct those investigations.

Confiicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P03), as amended from
time tfo time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

COF1D8138F4F42E..,

Arnaldo Rivera Janiée K. Jackson

Chief Operating Officer Chief Executive Officer
DS

Approved as to legal forml 78

Joseph Moriarty
General Counsel



20-1118-PR1

00°01£'096S

PepIAaIg Burpun] (eueixg G

S2AQENIU] PLOSI 120 10j 210ddng °g

S1ens|
orjojHo ] [euoneonpyg 1oj pioddng |

DIENWT) VAV 9

Spaap [Elueyas | KoLy g

SUORIPUC) J0193%T PAIeIoHA] ¥

SUORE[OIA 90D @11 °¢|
SoUEIdWo] 9p0) 7|

&3PS T

SuosEay

40 JUrOWR PRAUOT [ ST 10U PUT SO Aq panaxdde anjea o [N 3y SPSIRI 00°000°006S 10 RIBIUI3 LAWY U 24) 'SPOUIS SID Je Sprenb szesus frersur pue aunoaxd of jsonbed s jo aineu AxaBrurd vy o eng $9I0N

00°0ST'0PS$

S[apUEg 61-GLA e

1 o Buamp 10dns 10y M s — 3 0 0 0zoz 0zer/ls szoe/zls | avooaass 201 ovzIeLe T PSR,

s (I AWML PPE 0 UOREACUAL IOLHU] %L 9%SE 0 0z0z ozoz/it/e azoz/1/e k aq.o..m.w%m 1A LVLZELE Ind ©z010

I53l09d SILON GNV 33005 193]08d NOLL3V WHLEAY WVaA TVOSH Vd)aLva ALVG QAVMY | GEVMY GORLLIN # IJVALNOD | HO0IJVELNOD TOGHIS A35VIIVA/a3anou
04 SNOSVRE NOLLIT4HOD [ LoVINGD LOVHINGD
GILVAIDLINY .
39M H vv
020z
JAGWIAON

v xpuaddy




20-1118-PR1

“Sieaue Ui pieogd au o} psliodal Buiaq ase pue panoidde u33q sney staplo sbueys Bumajjos ay |

95'2ee'L1$ :pouad siyl [ejoy yoefoig .
. "10]09 Bugsixa yajew o} uj jfy pue $9[0Y JOYSUR woy
09°85Lv1$ SUOHIPUOD paIsrcdsiq SJOYJLe pasnun Ay sAowa! 0} sjeusiew pue Jogej apinoid o) lojoenuo) 0202/80/60 0202/90/80
. . 10 WooI pue euslajed ay; ul Bunsixa ayy yojew
90'821'e$ SUGHIPLOD PRISAGOSIA ) oy Bupsixe auy aoeidai 0} Sjewisrews puE 10ge] opinoit oy 10eNU0D 0202/80/60 0202/90/20
00v€69¢
Jjutiowy sbueq) 9po0Y ucseay uondudsa(q 1/piQ abueyy "ON Od 92810 paAcaddy ajeq abueys 3o ajeq
%1970 N TP'e9z'ozLcs Z¥'096°31% g 00°€0€'L0Ls$ 00v$69¢
"ONI ‘NOLLON¥LSNOD 3NV ¥ATAL
(4OW-162£2-0202) ¥OW VHVT 0202
Awapeoy Leyuswalg ere| ugsnby
Y2'519°9% :pouad SIYL [ejoy, yosfoid
“dwes
00°91L9'2% PIP3IIJ JaUMO  USPOOM MBU € |[B]SUl PUB SUOIIPUGD psyeloualap sii 01 snp dwes uspoom
VQav Buiisixe au} saowa: 0} sfeusiew pue Joqe| apioid o} 10j0e1U0D 0202/80/60 0202/61/30
“Aeuonouny
$2°866°2% pajoai JsumQ uojealunuiwodsis} sjeyjioe; of Sueod syen jo pesjsul Wwoor 4ai
au} ul Buriooy [Au olels [ieIsu; o} sfeusiew pue Joge] spiaaid 0} J0PBRU0D 0202/1£/80 0202/L2/L0
Apnt "XSuue %~21d MU 3y} UIIM WooDom sy} o} Aiddns ramod pajeigosse
00'666'L$ pssNq JBUMO pue p1eoq pews mau e Bujjjelsu) 1o Jipasa & spinoid 0} J01BLU0D 0202/1£/80 0202/12/50
2€€5698 :
junowy sbueqn 89P0y Uosesy uondudsaq JepiQ abueyy *ON Od ®jJeiQ paAoIddy a3eq sbueyy jo ajeq
%E8'T WwsleoeziLs 1099°861$ 3% 00'S59°120°2$ 2££969¢

ANVJINOD NOLLONULSNOD LLITIOS 3D¥0I9 IHL
(SNiL-12¥52-0Z02) SNL NOSNIAILS 0202
[ooyag Arejuswalg uosuaAals I IB[pY.

Penuog 3o % [ejor

0202/91/01 :uo uni Jodoy

Junowy
JORIJUOT POSIABY

SI9pIO wunowy .
s19piQ abuey fejol abuey? 10 Jaquiny penuos euibug  “29WNN Od 91910 J0pUsA J99foag jooyog

6o 49piQ abueysn

0202/0€/60 01 0202/10/60

werso1g Juowasoxdury Tenden

1 abed woy abuel $21949 jenoidde sapio sbueyo asayl

5100408 o1qug o0Svony)
0207 12quiaaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

“SIeaLB Ui pieag 3 0) pakodal Bujsq ase pue panardde useq aney siepio abuelyd Bumaljoy oy

01°588°L$- :pouad SWyL {ejoy 108fo1d
N “HOM J0 9d09s AU} WO UBS PIEOq JSIeU
09vLL$ PSIOSAQ Jaumo Juswaoe|dal oM} 3U} J0 JeAcwIal BU} Joj JPaLo’e Spinald o) J0EUGY 0202/22/60 0202/21/90
oM s1u} Sjepjioey
. ) 0} PSAOWIS1 5q 0} PS3U J0U PIP UBS PUE PIEO] JOXIEW 3U | “UORB||RISUl
05'826% N WSy - Jouig P4eoq 3} S[ellive} 0} £0Z WOOI Ul |EM JSam U} WO} UNS PIEOG JoxIew
PUE pIe0q JoNIEW 3wl Sy} BUiAOWAI 10} IPRIS & apimoid 0} JOPELU0S 0202/1£/80 020251120
. _ “jiom jo adoos aseq sy) uf Buiuunisal 10} paxiews AjreuiBuo spieoq }
00°'81e$ POURIVIO83  omreus Buysixa oy osnes 0} sevajew pus 1oge) apinoid o) 1012000 020Z/L€/30 0202710720
Y6601LE
Junotify sbusyo 3poD 0583y UondiIoseq 19pi0 SBUBUD  ON Od 9PFI0 paAoIddy 31eq sbueqo jo 918
%0p-0- L1'820'2z$ 68'606¢- 8 00°886°22$ ¥660LLE
OT1 “SALVIDOSSY 2 NISTIIN *N'S ‘NIHOSV "H'd
(401 155V2-0202) MOl SOOW 0202
j0010g Aiejuatus|gy SOoW pIeyway
1611928 :popad Spy fejoy Josfoid
o *eale abelos piek
1e'H9TS SHONPHOD PISRO9SIA a1y uy siopoeyep 1ea eisul o) sfeusjew pue soqe] apiosd o) 100RRU0D 0202/80/60 02021%0/80
9816028
Junouly sbuegsy 3pog uosesy UoRdNSS3Q JOpI0 SDUBYD 0N Od 95810 paro1ddy sjeq 3bueys 16 9jeq
%120 16°L19° LSS 1611928 b 00°000°695$ 9816028
ONI ‘ORILOT T3 ASELNNOD | _
(Svd-1L£62-0202) SV4 NIGvs 0202
joouyagjoubey Atejuswalg.uiges 3. uagly.
Junowy s1ap1Q junowy .
1910 JO % [Bjo. 19BAUCD pasIATY s1ep1Q abueys fejoy aBueyn 10 Joquiny oenuog [eubug  PAWNN Od Sl9eI0 lopusp  39sloig jooyog

0202/9L/01 :uo uni yoday

Bo7 19paQ abueysn

0202/0€/60 0} 0202/10/60 weigo1d Juswosoduy ende))

Z abed woy} abuel s3ppAo [eacidde Jopio abueyd asayj

sjo0yos o1qng 08vory)
0COT 42quiadaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘SieaLe Ui pJeog au 0} papodas Buleq are pue panoidde Ua3q axey s1spio abueyd Sumoljoy sy

00°/81°272¢$ ‘pouad syl fejoy, 3oeloid
‘9seq UIJU0d Ylm 1oas
w§8"3 uo abeubis Bupped Ao |ejsures o) pue 3[eM3pis Jeau / J00p apIsino
00°009°0L% psjoanqg JsaumQ JIE]S S}9I13U03 MBU YIM JIB]S S1910u02 da)s om sy} aoejdal o} s[euayeut
pue Joget apinoid osie 0} Jojoeiuo) g pue Z loop spisino Huipue| Jieys
sy o] saredal sja1ou0D uLOLed 0] jeusjew pue Joqej spinoid 0} J0joRIU0D 0202/21/60 0202/01/80
129269¢
ot “Swieaq pue s [991s Bupelousisp
00°€28'€9Ls SUOBIPUOD PR13n0dsIa 3y} 2oe|del PUE SAOWIAI O] [eUSjeW pUE Joqe| apiold 0} JOJIBIUOT 0202/21/60 0202/20/60
"uonsod snoinaid je Auosew suojs Buisixe ayy {ielsulal 0} [euajew pue
009$9.L /%1% SUOIPUOY PIISACOSI]  Joqe] 3pinodd osje 0] J0JoR[UCD TYoLq 30 aylm mau e jjejsu pue Aiuosew
auols mczw_xm SY] SA0WD} 0] [euajewy pue Joge| mu_>oa 0] Jojaenuo) 020¢/LLI60 020¢/20/60
S} AXATRS
JUnowy obueqy 9po) uoseay UORALISSa(Q 19piQ abuey) *ON Od @ppelQ poAoIddy ajeq 8bueyg Jo ayeq
%lyvL 927056°e¥LT 92°0S6°9vE$ 4} 00°000°26€°2$ 129.269¢
ANVJINOO NOLLONYLSNOD ANE-TTY
(4oW-11522-0202) YOW TTIMATVD 0202
. $3 99USIS P Yl Jo Awspeay [PMples d sojieyD
007669°95$ ‘poiad siyJ fejo] 3osloid
“JOpLIoD
00°669°95%

PRI JSUMO 100} PUOJSS PUE [famIels 35am Jo sBUIISD pue spem Jouaul Jo Bugured pue
siteday Jaysed soepns apiroid 0} sieusiew pue toge] spioid oy lojoeiuon

0202/2e/60 0202/S1/20
£619¢2.LE
Janouiy obueyo 38po) uoseay UORALDSaq J9PI0 @bueys  “ON Od 998i0 poAoiddy aieq abiiey) jo ajeq
%0y 00°9.8429°c 009290713 6 00°00.°¢8t'c$ €6192.¢
ONI ‘SHOLIVALNOD HITTIN ¥
(J0u-18294-0202) 40 SH ZMNHOS 0202
[00Yag.ybiy zinyog: e
junowy slapiQ unowy -
J9B1JU0Y }O Y, [R]0] 19e3U0Y pasiney slepiQ sbueys [ejo abuey? 30 Jquiny pejuog jeuibug  JPIWNN Od 19eI0 BT IEYY 199loag [ooyosg

0202/91/0} :uo uni yoday
¢ affieq

6o 1epip abueyn
0202/0</60 0} 0202/1.0/60
woy sBues s9j940 |enoidde 1apio abueyd asayy

020 12qUidA0N]

werdoiy Juswasoidu [ende))
Sj00Yyog a1gng 03vo1y")

SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘sleaiie Ul pieod sy} of payodet Bujeq are pue pancidde ussg SABY S13p1o sbueyo Sumoljos syt

05°206°1¢$ ‘pouad siyj [e10], 399foid
N pe1oalIq Joum “Joi Buppied sy w1 Buneos (ess jo 1e9) atenbs .
09'198'8% 'a 0 00062 Ajewixoidde apinoid o} siepsiew pue Joqe; apiaold 0} J0j0BIUOD 0202/.1/60 0202/92/380
‘Jooyos
Ly 10€'01$ SUORIpUOY pasanodsiq Iy} Jo Jooy dog ay; uoje Buiuado aunpay b1 yoes e sajeld ejow pswd
MU Z€ [lejsul pue ysiuung o} sieLajew pue Joqej apiaoid 0} 1010B1U00 0202/1€/80 0202/90/L0
'J00J 3Y} JO UONRAS]S
o uinos ay Buaje sfajul [o9)s pajeroosse ysey pue ‘uied ‘Ueao 0} sleusiew
i AV AR SueHIpue) PaIsAISIqg Pue Joge| apiaoid 0} pue SPEaY MOPUIM 103j3S JOAO Jouq JO $3SIN0D ‘
Inoj edeldas pue saotwal 0) s[epslew pue loqej apmosd oy JojoRRuUeD 0202/1€/80 020z/22//0
86££69¢
Junouly sbueqy 8poj uoseay uonduIS3q 19pI0 8bUBy)  "ON Od J[9ei0 PoAoIddy sjeq Sbueyd jo ojeq
%9¢°T N Z8PeLYILCS 28°059°29% S 00°05°159°2$ 896££69¢
“ONI .zo:.o;m.rwzoo‘ INVT HITAL
(J0¥-1£622-0202) 404 NIINIA 0202
L jooydg Aejuswis[g usauaq s sajeys
88'699°9$ ‘pousd siyl jejol jsfoid
"uoyejeIsul
£5°518% SUORIPUOD PAISACISI(] 9SE(q [lem MBU 10} 8BNS YJOOWS B SASOE O} S5EQ [[em USPooM
SUi puiyaq jiem sy} yojed o} [eusiews pue Joge] 9piacsd 0} 1019BJUCY 0202112160 0202/02/L0
“1sseld Jo 1200 WIS B 10} PIEOgYIRYS 9y} pUIyaq Bupjoolq poom aindss
69°066°2% SUCHIPUOD PaISA0DSI] O} [eHslew pue Joge] spinold osfe o} Jojoeluog ‘Juied 1oy 99EeNS Yoows
€ 912313 o} [fem 2y} yojed o} jelisjew pue Joge| apinoId 0} JojoRues) 020g/1e/60 0202/02/20
-Bunsixa yojew
99°6¥8°1$ SUONIPUOY PaISA0ISI] 0} Juled 0} PUE Y3LIq UOWIWOD Pasodxa sy} JOA0D o} Jiem uopied Jybiey
fefied pue pjow a1m [[gjsul 0} [eUISIeW PUE 10GE] SPIAcId 0} Jojsenuo) 020z/12/60 0202/€0/30
090€z.€
JUnoury ebueqy 8poJ) uoseay uonduosaq 18pIQ SbUBYD  “ON Od 99810 perolddy gjeq 3buey) Jo ajeq
%6} ZepbL60LS Zehri'es 9 00°000°00.$ 090€2.Le
*ONI ‘SHOLOVILINOD UITIIN UM
(491 1629%-0202) YOI SH ZLINNIZLS 0202
SH-Arojeredaig oba)j00 Bowus g sopey Y
junowy sIapIQ junowy -
joenuo) Jo % [ejot JoenuUOD pasiry slopuQ abueyd [ejol aBueys jo saquiny Penuog jeuibug 29N Od S10eI0 Jopuap Jooloig [ooyog

6o sapiQ abueyy

0202/91/04 :uo uru Joday 0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60 we1d 01g Eogo\wo.aé ﬁﬁammu
{ abeq wol} sbuel s8joAd [eacidde Jopio abueyo asay)

S]00Yyo§ o1qng 08va1y)
020C 12quiaaoN] SdD



"SIESLIE Ul pJeod su) o) papodal Buisq afe pue parosdde usag aney s:pso sfueyo Supolios ay .

Awspeoy Aejuswely sialoidxy elIqunjon

99°919°¢S$ ‘polIdd siy), fejoy josfolg
e - "908} YIN0S 9y} JO 3PIS 1SBD 3Y] UC Ny 1B JolsIxe
ve'seylS HOV - LOISSIWo au) 0} pasy samod Alddns o} sfelejew pue Joqef spiold 0} J0j9EU0Y 0202/30/60 0202/61/80
o "sea] Bupsixs 0] anp ZQ} wool Jano joos Aio)s
2L'091'zes 1sanbay j00Ups sibuts apis ynos sy} Jiedas o} sjeUSIEW puE Joge] 3pirold o) Jopenuod 0202/20/60 020¢/0€/90
21850.¢
junowy ebueyy 8po0) UOSETY uondriossq jopIQ 9bueyy  “ON Od S|98i0 PoACIddy ajeq sbueq) jo ajeqg
%YS N SVSIY0L0°L$ £v"958'evs s 00°695°996% L1850.¢

0£°88.°251$

‘poLiad syl [ejof, afoid

UORINJSUOY Jejdswwog obesy) yaa sbuipjod 999

(19S-160£9-0202) 19S SH HOAL 0OVIIHD 0202
1o0yas yBi Awepeay ABojouyss) obearyn

895°c/8'8v$

0v°818'02$

pajoang Jaumo

Ul0q Jog pas) S3ISS M3U [lejsul O} S[EUSjewW pue toqe| spinosd 0} J0J3ELUoY

abueyg apo) juuayg

"suofoauuod Ajn ses) sajdosad pue pguwog

0202/91/60 020¢/04/80

"9jod [eowjo8le Mau ay} 0} wood dwnd a1y wodj yueq jonp

20-1118-PR1

punoiBapun ue jlejsul 0} pue uone[eIsul J1apas) [23H)I319 JO) LONRI0SAl
SIS pue |{ xoeq ‘UoieAEIXS JO} S[eUsIeW PUE Joqe} spinald 0} I0)9BIUC)
‘uoeio}sal qind 0} gino pue de} YoeS 10} UOKEARIX [BUCHIPPE JO] SjELleW
pue Joqe| spoud o} Jojoenuog “sdey g yim it aoe(dal pue Oy Asjeag
Buole sdey A9 1 1yBia snowas 0 |eUgjew pue Joge] apinold 0} JojoeNU0D

0202/380/60 020¢/c0/80

2£°960°98% SUORIPUOD PaIsA0IsIq

0202¢/20/60 0202/50/30
119969

*ON Od 9[oeIQ

Junowy abueqy 3po0Y uosSeoy uondiIdseq 49pio abueyy poAoiddy ajeq SBuEyT §0 a18q

%LZ°E 91'568°68¥°01L$ ar'g68Leed 04

00°000°85101% 119969¢
"ONI ANV INOD NOLLONYISNOD HLVd
(HOW-1£0£2-0202) MOW JTuV 0202
[ooyag ?_ﬂ—:wEm_m ageg pm SIRYD
junowy ) S13pIQ junouwry -
JJeIU0) JO Y, [ej0L 1oe1U0Y pasiAay siapaQ abueys jej0) aBueys 10 Joquiny Joenuog jeuibuo IaquinN Qd 9oeIQ JOPUBA j00ford [ooyog

Bo 19pa abueysn
0202/0€/60 01 0Z202/10/60
woy sbues sajAd [enoidde Japio abueyn 9sayL

0202/91/01 :uo uni yoday
G afiey

weido1d Juswesorduy fende))
Sj00yo8 o1qng 03vo1y)

SdD

020 12qUidA0N]



20-1118-PR1

“SIERLE Ul pIeog 3Y; o) psyods) Buisq a1e pue panoidde useq arey ssapIo afiueL Bumolioy ayj.

02°965°2$- :poyad siyJ je30 399fo1d
00°055°92$- Hpsa1Q 9ouemoly "33UBMOJ[B }03 [eJSWl PISTIUN 3y} 10} IIP3IS € Spiaoid 0] 10j0B1U0D) 0202/S1/60 0202/90/30
gr'vze'als N pajoang JaumgQ 100UJS Sy} 4O SJOPLLIOD YHOU 3y} Ul SI00]} PUOIBS pue jSiy ay) :w:_mmm%

[BUOIIPPE 97 |[ejsul pue Ysiwny 0} s[elsjew pue 1oqej apiaoxd o} 10J9e.0U0D) 0Z0Z/LE/0 0202/90/30
rezs PRSBICIRN o o e mcpop 1 s e L P

junouly obueys

019069¢
“ON Od 9pelQ

3P0y u0seay

UGHdI3saq Jopip abueys paAciddy ajeq abtiey) 10 ajeq

%l¥y 16°¢¥6T6L°TS 167eV6°LL1S %4 00°000°5.29°7$ 019069¢
“ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOLLONYISNOD HLVd
(4OW-168£Z-0202) ¥OW NITIND 0202
Jooyog Alejuswioly usjny a9junoy
$0°26S°1$ ‘pouad syl [ejo] asfoid
- "0 Wooy ur uones Buiyoes) sy} o} Jusoelpe eae ayy
v0'L6€'L$ 1sanbay ooyos ut ejep pue Jamod mou spinoid o} sjeusiew pue Joqe] apiaoid o} 10)oe1U0D) 0202/1.£/80 0202/80/20
862118
junoury ebueyn Jpo)H uosesy uondisag 18piQ abueys ‘ON Od 9[9810 poAoiddy ajeq abueys jo 9yeq
%08% $8°'1ZY vebs 02°259°22$ 6 SLYOLLIvS 862L11E
‘ ONI 09 SANO 8 AHJHNW
(¥91-1.2002-020Z) YOI SUTHOTIXT VIGWNTOD 0Z0Z. .
10B1UOY JO Y%, [ejOL unouty sisp1Q abueys jejoL S8R0 junouty

0202/91/0} U0 uni Yoday

19BIJUOD PAsIney afueys Jo JaquinyN 1equInN Od 319810 Psloig 1ooyrs

JOPUBA

penuog jeuiug

607 1apaQ abueysn

0202/0€/60 03 0202/1L0/60

wei3o1d Juswosoidury [ende))

g ofieq wol} afuel sooAd fencidde sapio sfiueys asay)

§]00Yo8 o11gng 0801y

020C 12qUi240N SdD



20-1118-PR1

“Sleatle ui pieog au o} papodal Bueq are pue panoidde usaq aaey s1apio abueys Bumoljoy sy

85°95¢°L$

{Pousd sl Jejo] jasfoid

85°95¢2'L$

junoury mm:mr_o

‘PIBOY O8] SAOUE [EM YHOU Y} 0} 4000 S}
« P33 JSUMO  9130]81 0] PUE JLI0S SU} 40 898} U] 0] X0q UOKIUN| pUB SVNSP AY Sjea0l
pue jfem Bunsixe syl 9A0WAI 0] sjeuajew pue Joqe] spiod o) Jojoenuon

apo) ucseay uodnoSeq 1apio abuBys

85°952°1$ I 00°291°215$

0202/20/60 0202/¥2/L0
14 TXA YA
"ON Od 99810 PoAoIddY a3eq abueq) jo a1eq
j 4T XATAS

OT1 “SALVIOOSSY 2 NISTIIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd “H'd

V202 woos abeio}s pue 710z
Wiool d1snw U] 1A 10]09 prios Builfeisus Jou o ypaio apiaoid 0} 1019enuos

*3Ul] YoB}S SY} Ul Yea] 0}

%20 89°8L4'8L5$
§67819C$ ‘pou3d sy} [ejol joefoig
00°008°c$- 1senbay jooyog
S6'8L¥'9% SUONIPUOD PAISAOISI(]

junowy abueys

anp oels Bugsixe sy eoe|des o) sjeuvjew pue Joqe) apioid o} JoJoBI)U0D

3pos uoseay

{19$-12692-0202) 198 S3 il AINSIA 0202

[ooyag 1oubey || Asusig
020c/51/60 020¢/62/90
0202/51/60 0202/€2/.0

9.gcele

uGnRduIsaq epip abueys

"ON Od 99810 paAcIddy 9jeq abueyJj jo ajeq

%ZL'L L1'v96'308$ L1¥56'8% 4 007000°008% 9.822.¢
"ONI ‘SHOLOVULNOD ¥ITIIN u°)
(¥9r1£922-0202) ¥9I NOYIWYD 0202
jooyas ES:mEm_mm,:o._wEmo.,m\._m_:mn_”
10eljU0) Jo % jejol unouy siepiO abueys [gjo} SI9pIQ junowy IaquinN Od 9[98Io

0202Z/31/01 :uo uru yoday
/1 abegq

10BIJUOY PISINSY afiueyy jo Joquiny

oenuog reuibug

6o sapiQ abueyn
0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woy sbuel s3]245 Jeacidde Japio sBueyo asayyl

00 12qUiaA0N]

lopuap J99loayg [ooyss

weidold Juswesoiduy ejde))
§100Yya§ o119 g 03V21Y)

SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘SIEaue Ul pJeog ay) o} papodsi uieq are pue panocxdde Us3q aARY $19pI0 abueyo Bumolio) oyl

19°292°29% :pouad iy [eJoL 39sfo1g
o ’ aulel) [ejsw Bunsixs auj Jano Buiddens
19°02L'68 ‘SUORIPUOD palsnodsia 1e}} moU [[ejSUl PUE YSIuNg O} [eUSjew pue J0ge] apinod o} JOPEAueY 0202/22I60 0202/02/20
. } "INPUOD ,Z PUB (/€4 0} I 10} 9XIS JaPas) asealoul pue Buum B Jnpuod
ov'sevs OV - udissiwo Pajieysu Alsnonaid 9A0WSI 0} Sfeusiew pue Joqej aploud 0} Jojpenuoy 0202/22/60 0202/71180
rapnt ‘sjem
vr'660°0L8 PRSI JBUMO 15 1809 wpis Ajdde pue sede: o} sfeusiew pue Joqe] spinosd o} J0jIERUOT 0202/22/60 020zZ/61/80
. ) “Buip|ing Jejnpou 4o SpIS 1Sam ay} Uo sjaUEed JUSWISY JaqL SJEPOLILI0ITE
vL'€89'c8 OV ~UOISSILO o1 150d aouay ajef aus Aipow o} sjeLatels pue 10qe] 3pinoxd oy Jopenuo) 0202/30/60 0202/90/80
- "XSUUE M3U S} Ul Spieoq
96°160°C$ POORIT BUMO 1oy oy ANoj [|BISUl PUE YSHLINg 0} S[eUIS}EW Pue Joge] spinoid 0} J0j9eRuUoD 0202/1€/30 020z/ve/80
o "P3Wo) Aq pajsenbal Se JoULGJSUEI YAM00S MSU B 10} SI0)NPUCD Japasd) -
82'822°0¢$ PERSA 12O 1eaasie Alepuosas sy Ind-a1 o SfelISIEW pue 10qe] apold o) 01BN 0202/1£/30 0202/22/L0
. } "XSUUE MOU U} UlYjm SISUIGED Jaysinbupxa
96'69E$ HOV - UOISSIuO Pajel a1 omj elsul 0} Sjeslew pue Joqe] apioid 0} JOJORRUGD 0202/1£/80 0202/1€/20
“wool 4qj oy}
82°260'1$ W3UY2IY - 10,13 0} jaued uoyaslep UOISNAUI 8y} 8Jed0jel PUE SXOG AYA O} SUOHEO0| SNOLEA
Woy $13p33} [8011}0)3 9Jed0jal 0} Sjeusjew pue Joqe| apinoid o] Jojpenuon 0202/1£/90 0202102120
0L1969¢
JUnouny S6UEqH 3pog uoseay UONdN9S9Q 19pI0 9BUBD  “ON Od 99810 poAoiddy s1eq shueys 1o o1eq
%26 ZUe81'eIS 'S zLe81°9928 vz 00°00¥°LLE VS 0119698
ONI ‘S¥IATING ONITNg
(SNL-1£892-0202) SNL MuYd NIMNNA 0202
jooyos Asmjus |3 jied upjng
junoury

19ejU0) JO % [e10L

SIapI0 unowy .
19E1U0D posiAey slepiQ afiueys fejol sbueys jo Jaquiny wenuon euibug  “PWNN Od 919810 I0pUSA 199f01g [ooyssg

6o 19pao abueysn
0202Z/81/01 uo uni Hoday 0202/0¢/60 01 0202/1L0/60
g abed woy afuel s31049 jenoidde Japio sbueyo asay |

wei3oid Juswasoxdur [ende))
S]00Yya8 211qNJ 03V31Y)

0C0C 12quidaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

_Sl2aie ui pieog sy} 0} pauodas Suisq ale pue pasoidde usaq aney sispio abueys Bumojiof ey

0Z°109'v$ ‘PoLdd syl [ejol jasfoid
. 3 - . V512
02'109'7$ OV -uaIssIO 00, UL I0M3sBI MaU J[eJsul 0} S|eLsjeul pue Joge] apiaoid o} J0joenuo:) 0202/22/60 0202/91/90
8/601.€
Junowy abueysg 3po9 uoseay GoRdiIdsaq J9pIQ obue)  “ON Od S[98i0 poAciddy J3eq abuey jo ajeq
%850 0ZT°LLS'¥08% 0T'L09YS } 00°9.6°662% 8.60LLE )
OT1 “SALVIOOSSY 8 NISTIIN ‘N'S .zw:ow<m HA
(105-1£191-0202) 19S SH NVININO4 0202
Aurepeay 1sasen pue absj[on uewaloy "9 UIMPT
S5°165°6¥3 “umﬂ._mn_ siyl Jejo] 3os8loid
“JoMO} ULIoU J0 Jool 3y} uo pajeso) Bunysey reddoo pue joos jaddoo
. 3y} J9A0 sueiquisw Buyooid sejem Ajdde o} sjeusiew pue 1oqef apinosd ospe
86'166'6% suopipuod parenoosia 0} JopenuoY "Aluosew Youq pue eod eus) pafiewep syl Jo 193] alenbs
0¥ lie1sural pue Jredsi “aaowal 0} s|eLsjew pue Joqe| apiacid o} J0jvenuos 0202/52/60 0202/60/60
‘san
62°632°'12% SUOHIPUOD Paianadsi(] (931 SSo|ulels Yym [ielsul pue apis Jodesed jo apis 001 uo Aluosew ougq jo
SUAm auo aoeda) PUB SAOWAI 0} SJEUS}EW PUE Joqe] opiAold 0} JOJoBJjUC) 0202/52/60 0202/60/60
o "pub Buibuey pue [emAip uaamiaq Bumes WAB -
SL8GLLLS POISIABUMO anoqe uaneinsul yeq flejsur of SfeUSIEW pue Joge| Spnold 0} J0joenU0Y 0202122/60 02021160
8CLEELE
"¥8E°G$ isanbay Jooyos "J00} .
Ly'y8es wAB ayy uo oboj [ooyds [ieIsul 0} Sleusiew pue Joge] apmosd o) Joenuon 0202/80/60 020Z/92/90
‘JQL* SUOHIPUOYD) PBIBAOIS] 'sa09d uonisuexn
90°L9L1$ WpUoD B 'd" 1addoa meu zz Jo uoeliessut 10 sieusyEwW pue Joqe) spinosd of 1019EOS 0202/20/60 020Z/£1L/20
’ c6lcole
junouliy abueqy 3po) uoseay uoRdussaq JOpIo obueqd  “ON Od Jp9eio PoAciddy Jjeq shueq) o 9jeq
%82cl 227606'GLL3 2¢°606'¢8% [4% 00°000°2£9% 261208
0711 “SALVIDOSSY ® NISTIIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd ‘H'd
(WX9-12222-0202) WAD S91090 0202
Awspeoy abienbue Arejusws)g 3]0, plemps:
19213U09 3O % [E30L junoury SI3pIO unowy

0202/91/01 :uc unl Loday

Joenuon pesiey s1apiQ abuey) [ej0). afiueys Jo Jequiny J9quinN Od 9[2ei0 10PUdA 199[014 Jjooyss

joenuog jeulbug

6o 19p10 abueyn

0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60

weidol] Juowaaoiduwy [ende))
§100Ya8 211qn g 03v1Y)

SdD

6 abeyd woyj abuel $8j240 [enoidde Japio abueyd asayl

007 AIGQUUIIAON]



20-1118-PR1

‘SIEaUR Ul pieog AU 0} patodai Bulaq are pue panaidde ua3q aney s13pJo afueys Buwolios sy

65'v0£°0Z$ ‘pouad siyl. jejot 3osfoid
sha X “SINoN0
¥6'001'8% N eSSIRRIES  punoss feuomppe sus enoss: o) stewsrew pue Jogey apoid 0} Jopenuog 0202/2Z/60 0202/60/L0
o € "80€ WOOI PUB Y90S ‘908 ‘P12 ‘21T
S9EYLZLS SUoHIpuo) passnodsiqg Stuoor ut yiom 1ejseld Jiedal 0} s|eusieW puE 10qe] spiAoid 0] J0J0B1U0D 0202122160 0202/52/80
L1500.¢
Junouny sbueyn 9po) uoseay uonduosaq 1I9pIQ abueyn *ON Od 9]9810 paAoIddy Sjeq sbueyy jo ajeq
%89°Y £2°v62°959% AN 44 TA 4 00°110°229% 1150028
Juy| ‘s1039e1U0D JY DY
(¥91-10292-0202) ¥OI QIIHUIVA 0202
Awapeoy Kejuawsyg paidiey
S8'YrZTLe- :poliad syl jejol 39sfoid
SeY¥eTLe- paPaIg JSuMO . ‘2,02
: PUe /01 "0l wooiu LAS Buipiaoid jou 1oj yipato apincad a} 10j0en007) 0202/22/60 0202/20/20
£€200.€
JUnowiy sbueqy 9po uoseay uondudsaq epiQ abuey) *ON Od 9[2ei0 pPaAcIddy ojeq 3bue() Jo ajeq
%12°0- Ze8lez'6eed 8L1TL- 14 00°000°‘0vE$ ££2002¢

071 “S3LVIOOSSY 8 NIST3IN 'N'S .zm:om«,ﬁ Hd
(40I-19¥97-0202) YOI NIFUOUIAT 0202
100423 IIPPIN-Awopedy: uaalblong

PeRUOY jo % [ejoL

0202/91/0} :uo uni yoday

01 abed woy abuel $9104d Jencsdde Japio sbueyd asay]

Junoury siepIQ Junowy -
19eNUOD pasiney S19pI0 9hueyy fej0) abBueyg jo Jequiny Penuog eubug  PIWAN Od S[deI0

Iopuap 199foid [ooyos

B0 1apap abueysn

0202/0€/60 01 020Z/1L0/60

wrerdo1d Juswasoiduy jende))
$]004o8 211qnd 03v21Y)
0C0OT 12qUi240N SdD




20-1118-PR1

“Slealte ut pJeog sy} 0} papiodal Bueq aue pue panoidde usaq saey sispro sbueyo Buwwalios syt

€9°228°1¢$ “PoLIad SIYL [e30l 309louyg
] ) "XOUUE 3Uj} Uf JOPLLIOD WOOIYE S} Uf S3InpXy
0e'6eys HOV - uoIssuo Wb pue sjybi meu Jjejsul 0 siesjew pue oqe] spioid o} JojoRRU0D
o ) "SI9jEaY JSJem MaU M 10} BuLm pajerosse
81'v6¥'cS SUOBIPUCD pRIBAISIT 19pn0 samod A0z 9pirosd o} S[eLSlew pue Joge| apioid 03 JOPERUO
oy "XaUUE SU} U SI0J9a}ep UOKOW Pajunow
91°L6V'GS e e 30e|dal pue sAowey 0} sjeusjew pue Joge} apiosd 0} JOJIRRUOY
o ) "XoUUE J00YOS aY} Ul 1Y Sy} 0} joued ulew sy
66'667'2$ OV -UAISSIUO 101 Bupm [e0u193(9 9JnoJsa1 0} S[EUSjeU! PUE Joge| apirvid 6} 10}0BU0N
uone|ejsu;
00°206'28 HOV - Uoissiug _ O4id MOlLaA0 elejoey 0} pajesio sajoy iUl pue Buiwey [sos Jejsul osje

Junoury abueysy

0} Sjeusjew pue Joqe| apiaold 0} 10joB U0 “uiniseuwAb Buipling wew sy}
i uo s1eddnos j0o1 mau [[ejsul o] sjeusjew pue Joge] apinoid o) 10}0B[U0D

3pos uoseay

UGndiIoSaq 19pio abueys

$£'160°685% 2 00°000'v8L 6%

"6Q¢ Wool ul Iseq Jaqqni i f[e]sul 0} PUB GO1 pue QLZ WOOI U} SaysiUY pue
Suogipuog paanodsiq sifedas Buuooy poom apiaosd o] sjeusiew pue Joge} apinoid 0} 10joRUON

"V0L wood Juied o} sjeustew pue Joge apioid o} Jojoenuos

%9 Y€ 160°CLL63
LVS9Z'LLS *PoHad siul [ejo] josefoid
62°100C%
61°50€'1$ HOV - UoISSIWO
61°856'L$ SUOIIPUOYD PaISAcIsIq

Junouy obueys

“wniseuwAB |y} anoqe onle 0} $$3298 epinosd 0}
UO y3jey Jooi Jlejsul pue ysiuIng o} S|eUsiew pue Ioge| Spinoid o) Jojoenuos

3pos uosesy

UO[UIoSaq J9piQ obueys

0202/80/60
0202/80/60
0202/80/60
0202/1€/80
0202/1.€/80
6L.CLIE
"ON Od 99810 PoAGIddy ojeq
6LLTLLES

ANVJINOD NOILOMAMLSNOD ANG-TTV

020¢/5e/380

0202/81/80

020z/82rL0

020ze/12/80

0¢0e/1ell0

sbueq) jo sjeq

(4OW-15€92-0202) YOI AQOTIN 0202
looyog Alejusws|g Apojajy dASIAOUSD

0202ree/60
0202/ee/60

0202/zere0
<v9869¢
*ON Od 9[9®10

poaciddy ojeq

0202/20/L0
020c/1e/80

0202/20/60

wm:mcu JO 9)eq

%9Y°9 09°588°66£'c$ 09°G88°22¢% S 00°000°220°s$ Z79869¢
"ONI ‘ANVAINOD NOLLONYLSNOD HLVd
HoY-15v2-0202) 40 AVYON 0202
jooyag ES:wEm_mmhmqumE,m_o:m._u_“
junowry EYETITe) Junowy .
JORNUOI JO Y, [eJOL JoeRUOD pesiAsy sI8p1Q abuey9 fejo) afiueys 1o Joquiny pequos [ewbug  FIUWNN Od SioeI0 JOPUSA 19loag [ooyog

0202Z/91/01 uo uni Jodoy
11 abed

6o 48puQ abueys
0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
oy} abuer $3joAd jenardde sapio eBueys asay )

007 12qUida0N]

wer3o1d juswosoxduy Teyde))

S100Yyo8 d1qng 08vo1y)

SdD



20-1118-PR1

_SJeaue ul pieog au 0} paucdai Buisq eJe pue panasdde Useq aARY S1apI0 aBuBYD Bumaloy sy

“punoibherd jooyas meu sy o} Juede(pe
seaue Jeydse Josjas yedas 0] sjeusjew pue Joqe] spiacid o} Jopenuo)

EN
N Hnod jeqiasiseq Jousxs aduls o} s[eusiew pue oge| apinosd 01 J0j9BUOY
"soueldwos Yy 199W 0} sploysaiuy

89°¢5€°91L$ :pouad siyl Jejo], 3asfoid
02°2502L$ SUOJIPUOD) PRIBACISI
00°896°2$ 1sanbay jooyog
gieee'ls pajoauq 1sUMO

junoury sbueqo

100p Jousixa Bunsixa soejdal 0] sjepsiew pue 1oge| spirosd o) 10)0RHUOD

0202/L0/60 020¢/90/80
0c¢0¢/10/60 02¢02/02/30
020¢/10/60 0¢0¢/LLI80

¥50E2LE

3pog uoseay UoRdIIdsaq 19pio abuelys

%8t'Y 89700£°185$ 89°¢S€'9L% 4 00°2¥6'y9¢$
TLLBETS pousd syl jejol josfoid
-Bunsixa
22°1682% paalg JBUmQO  yojeul 0] sjfem juied pue aseq JAuiA mau apinosd ‘abewep Jojem o} anp 917

Jufiowy sbueyy

%20°0-

PUE GL.Z SWoo1 U} sjjem Jiedal 0} SjeLBlew PUE J0GE] aptaold 0] J0J0BHUOY

*ON Od 99810 poaoiddy ojeq abueys Jo a3eg

PS0geiE
JUJ ‘SI0IIRIUOD Y DY
(1dN-L¥922-0202) 14N FOaRIaTv 0202
- 1ooyag Arequswalg abpuppy 4 el
0202/22/60 020¢/52/80
G860L.€

8poy uoseay uondirdsaq Jeplp obueqs

2L°620eL2$

"ON Od 99%i0 poaAcIddy S1eq sbueys Jo ojeq

82'v02$- € 00°0v2'cLT$ $8601.¢
071 “S3LVIOOSSY 8 NISTIIN "N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd
(4o 1£162-0202) ¥OI ANMOHLMYH 0Z0Z
Awspeay o_«mm_ocoméﬁcwEw_m.mEo:tsnz
junowy SI19paQ junowy .
JBIIU0I 30 Y, [e10 ) JoeRUOS pasiAcy siapiQ abueyd jejoy abueyg Jo Jequiny JoenU0g [ewiblg laquinN Od 9d1orIQ lopudp Jo9lo1g jooyss

020Z/91/0% :uo unJ yoday

B0 aapaQ abueysn
0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woy abuel s8j04a [eacidde Jopio aBueyo asayp

21 ebed

0207 12qUid40N]

weidoi] Juswesoxduy renden
S100Yyo8 d11qng 03021y

SdD



20-1118-PR1

“SIEaLe UL p1ecg sy o] papodal Sueq a1e pue paacidde ussq aAeY s1apyo sfiueys Bumoljoy syt

9€'91e'64 :pouad sIyL [ejoL 398foid
DS
69'798'a¢ SuoRIpUOY pasenodstq  Aluosew jo JspswLad U} UB9D pue JUIodyOM} PUE SHO0IG NG pabeulep
2y} 30eda) PUE SAOWS) O] S|ELBJRL PUB 10qE] pnald 0} JOJoRAUON 0202/L1/60 0202/82/L0
. < “€0¥ wiool ul axnpxy by Bugsixs
L9168 SHUORPUOY passncosia 3y} 90ed) pUE 3A0W 0] S[EUSIeW puE J0qe] Spioid 0] JOJENUeD 02021160 0202/62/90
£0800L8
Junowy aBUEy 3po9 Hosesy UoNdIoSsq JopI0 obuBYs  “ON Od 99810 PoAcIddy ajeq 3buBYD I M1Eq
%erL 9€'556°859$ 9¢'91£'6 z 00°6£9°6+9$ 10800.¢
"ONI ‘SISIIJYALNA MiNd _
(0 d-Lr0£2-0202) OMd LaVHYIES 0202
100y2g Asejuswe|3 HeyIsqg o uyop
89'€26'8% :poyied sIyL [ejoL J0aford
o “xsuue pue Buipjing urew sy uaamiaq :
20'956°2$ 1sanbay jooyos Jeydse ay} Jeoojeas pue Jiedal 0} S|eUSIeW pue Joge] apiacid 0} JorR[UOY 0202/22/60 0202/20/60
. -abeurep pum
99'296% SHOMPUOD PRISNOISIA. ) anp aousy Bupsixe Jredai 0} sjepiatew pue Joge; spinosd o 10PE3UOD 0202/30/60 0202/L£/80
£2200.€
Junowy sbueqs) 3pos uosesy UORAII9S3q JopI0 9BUBYS  “ON OJ 99810 poRoIddy a1eq SBuBlJ 10 91eq
%187 08'9LL'ZIZ LS 0e'911°823 al 00°000°81'1$ £2200.8

0711 "SALVIOOSSY 8 NISTIIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSYd "H'd

(dON-I¥122-0202) dON ANV 0202
looyog-Alejuawa|g Aueg uyop

19EHUOY JO % Jejol

0202/9L/01 :uo unit poday

wunowy SI9pI0 junowy .
19BIU0Y PISIADY S19p10 9bueyo [ejor sfiueyg jo sequiny enuog jeuibug  TPAMMN Od 9poRIO 1OPUIA ¥sloid leoyas

6o 19pao abueysn

0202/0£/60 0} 0202/1.0/60 weidoid Juswasoidwy jejde))

g1 abed woly abuel $91942 [enoidde Jopio sbueyd asay

S100Yya8 I11qng 03vI1Y")
020C 42quiaaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘Sleawe ut pJeog ay 01 papiodal Bureq aue pue paaidde usaq sey stepso abueys Bumwolioy sy,

29°982°cS ‘poutad siyl [ejol yasfoid
00°088°1$- SUONIPUCY ParaA0ISI( “wool
-  Jenoq urun Buneay paiy seb Huiijelsul 1ou 10 1paio spiroid o} sopenuon 0202/51/60 0202/60/60
N - “Anoey
Nm.mmw.mw Suolpuon paIsA0dsIg ayl uzocm:ohr: wmumUn_: 3P0J SNoUBEA J9jas 0} SjuUsSwINJ0p uojonnsuod
Jog anssi sy} sjepdn 0} sjeusiew pue Jogej apinoud 0} J0J9EUeS 0202/1.£/30 0202/22/20
2125118
JUnoy sbueyy 3IpoH uoseay uonduIsaq 19piQ abueyy *ON Od 99810 PoAcIddy o38d sbuey) Jo ojeq
%E9°0 65719V'85¥°C1$ 65°6LEv8% L 002YL'viIESLS L12S1LE
"ONI ‘NOLLOMULSNOD ANVTNITAL ,
(d0u-1vzrz-8102) HOM BonoT 810z
- 'Jooydg Arejuswolg 3eno ydasop
91°¢78g$~ :poutad sty [ejo] 1aaloid
91'¢28'6%- papang Jsumo  Buum pue ssnea yonys seb Bulliesul jou 10} ypa opinod o lojpenuo) 0202/1.2/60 0202/30/90
. 118008
Junoury sbuey) IPOJH lioSedy UoRALIDSIQ J9pI0 9BUBY)  “ON Od 919ei0 peAociddy djeq abueygjo areq
%SG 1~ 8 0ve'69¢$ 91°¢28°%~ } 00'v91'528$ 118008

ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOD SALVIDOSSY % I1aviiay

(11S-185€2-0202) MLS QUVANYH 0202
89UsJI39X3J0 [00yoS Alejuawa| preAtey uyor.

1Ie[UOJ JO % [BJ0L

0202/91/01 :uo uni Joday

Junowy slaplo unowy

19BIU0D posiAeY siap10 abueys g0 afueys Jo sequiny Jequos jewibug  *PUWNN Od 91910 I0pUdA 109f0ag jooyos

Bo1 4epao abuey)

0202/0€/60 0} 0Z02/L0/60 wreigol1d Juowosoxdug [eide))

p1 abeq woyj afuer $3j240 jeacidde 1apio aBueyd asay 1l

S100Yya8 o1qug 030211
020C 12quiaaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘SIealle Ul pieog sy} 0} papodal Buaq s1e pue panordde U33Q 9ABY SUopL0 a6ueyo Bumajio) syt

LLesLozs :pousad sIyL |ejoL Joafoigd
- ‘Bupsixe yajew o} saysjuy ypm Jlem Bunsixe 1o 199 arenbs oz Ajsjewixoidde :
Ev'68L2Ls SUOHIPUOD paIsrodsia 0} suiedas spinoud o} sjeusiews pue Joqe) spioid o} 10j9ERU0T 0202722/60 0202/02/30
opat _ . "901j0 SIoHuEl 0} PSINC SBUI| JSJEM JJSSUIOP
89°eve’L$ dOV-UaIssio. o, 0} Buidid Bugsixs 10suuioo 0} sfelsjew pue Joqe] apinoxd o) Jojoeiuo) 0202/22/60 0202/1L2/30
05872/
junouly sbueyy 3po) uoseay UOndIIDSaq 19pI0 BUEYD  "ON Od 9P9eip poAcIddy areq sbueqy Jo ojeq
%ThT $6'652°C45°6% 6°68¢°261% 143 00°0.8v1¢ 6% 9Yv929¢
"ONI ‘NOLLOMILSNOD ANV ¥ITAL
(d3IN-166%2-6102) JTIN 1 PIEM 6102
100y Alejuawio]g pIref § eine
N
le'8ee'LLS {poutad siyl [e10] jooloig
R TANE sbueyd spo9 yuuad “sauy Juen dooj U} 0} 0 UEs] 0} S[RLBTEL PUE JOqE] 9piA0Id O} JOJIBLUOT 0202/22/60 0202/62/90
‘gG1¢ 'ZZ1 woo1 uj 91eo0] 1emoys W3 ut Buidid
89'851'1$ PRIRSNABUNO 15002 o fjem aseya e fressu o siepetew pue Joge Spioxd or 0RENIOY 0202/80/60 0202/61/80
R "wisysAs Jsneyxe ay) Bujomies jonp Jenbuejoal
9L'189'c$ SUOHIPUOG paIanoasiq au Bupoeldes pue Bujnowal Jou 1o} 1PSID & 9pinold o} JOJIEion 0202/1£/80 0202/£2/90
“J00p M3U € pue
20°855°01% SUCHIPUOD PaIan0asiq  3INSOpIUS [femAlp e yim 89e[dal Pue gz W00 1BauU Pajeao] SI00p 2[qnop .
pabewep Bunsixe oy} anowsl o} S[eUSJEW pue J0Ge] 3pIA0Id 0} JOJORLU0Y 0202/L/80 0202/£2/90
o "uoljedo[al 0} Joud PaLNDJ0 Jey) 1K [00LIS B} JO JINSSL B SE SUGSP Uf J00S
vrese’es PRI BUMO 1 pasanos amuny au; uesio o} siewieiew pue Jogel spinald o) JojEioS 0202/1.£/80 0202/EZ/90
. "ZZ) Wooi Ul syuIs 8y} BUIDIAISS W00 [eajUBYDaW SU] U] UOHISULAD
00'698°¢$ SUoRIpuOY palsrcosiq J1em Joy mau e jjesul 0} Sjepaew pue Joqe] spinoid 0] JoRRRUeY 0202/1€/80 0202/52/90
695969
Junouly sbueyy 3poy uoseay GORdII9SeQ 19pI0 ebueq)  "ON Od 919810 poAocaddy ajeq sbuey) jo o1eq
%2y 92'680°8¢84 9TV69'vES o1 00°56£°c08$ 695969
2U] 'SI0)BIUOD TV DY
(MOIL1Z9t-0202) WOI MIIA e 0207
190423 YBIH MoIA axeT]
junowy SI9pIQ junowry -
19B1U0) §O %, |RIOL J9eLU0D pesiAey s19pIQ abueyq fejol abueys 1o JequIny lenuos [eubug  *°IWNN Od 9[9eI0 J0pusp yafold Jooyss

020Z/91/01 :uo unJ Jadey
Sl abed

B0 19puQ abueysn
. 0202/0€/60 01 0202/1L0/60
woyy abuel s310A3 feaoidde Jspio abueys ssay |

007 12QUIdAON]

weigoid juswoAoiduy fende))
S]00Yo8 211quJ 08v1Y)

SdD



20-1118-PR1

“Sleave uf pieog sy o} papiodas Bureq are pue panoidde usag aney siapso sbueyo Bumolio) syl

~
S¥'980°4$ :poLiad SIyL 1830, 190load
o SUOBIPUOS PAIGACISI "sjuiof seyows pue Auosew Bunsixs yojed
00'871'9% HIPUOD p 1a pue sfiuns Bupsixe anows! o} sjeLajew pue Joge| apiroid 0} JoPRRLOY 0202/12/60 0202/21/90
- “uononpal :
S57190°S$- PSoa1Q J8umo adoas 0} anp aafen seB Buiieisul 10u Jog wpard spinoid 0} J0j9EU0S 0202121160 020271 1/80
$9920.8
Jufouly gbueyn 8poo oseay UORdI9Saq J9pIO0 IPBUBYS "GN OJ SIPBI0 poAoIddy J1Eq SBURYS 10 358G
%2870 S'166°062$ S¥980°8 z 00°506°682$ S99z0.8
_ ANVANOD NOLLOMYLSNOD SALYIOOSSY 2 I1aviaN
O1LS-18952-0202) M1:S LIODTVL 0202
jo0yag Aiejuawajg 3oojey [Souey
Junowy SI9pIQ Junoury
WEBUODJO B IBIOL oo Y hey S19PIO 9BURYD [EI0L

afiuey? yo soquiny Penuon eubug  PIWAN Od 9910 ICPUSA 199[01q jooyag

6o 19piQ abueyn
0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woy abuel s3ppAd [eroidde Japio sbueyo asay)

020Z/9L/0L :uo uni yoday

wer3o1d juswasoxduy rende)
91 abeq

S100Yos ongng 08wty
020T 42quiaaoN] SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘SieaLe uj pieogd ay 0) payodal Buiaq ase pue pasaidde U33q sARY s1apio abueyo Buwmotios au 1

$9°¢89°2$

ipolad sIy1 [ejoy 3oafoid

$9°€8G'L$

JUnowy sbueqn

SUOHIPUOD) PaJSAQISIq

3po5 uoseay

‘Panowsal ale ssy Buuooy Jaye spiow anm paunow

OO} [[BISUISI pue SAOLWAI O] sjelsjew pue Joqe] apiroLd 0} 10joenuos 0202/20/60 0202/9L/90
i £€850.¢E

"ON Od 3[oeIQ

uonRdH9Saq 19pip obueyS ponoIddy 3jeq abueqy jo ejeg

%¥v6T Therlgeed Trvvo'es (4 00°69¥°32¢$ £€950.¢
uonInigsuo) Jersswwog obeays vaa sbuipjoy 999
(4or1zev2-0202) ¥OI AVAVAVA 0202
jooyag Arejuawalg Aepeley [peyony
SL§0S%1$ ‘pouiad siyl jejol 3osford
N
T *9)jub mau o} y1o0m)onp mau apinoid pue doip Je
98'802"1$ SUCHIPUOD PRISAGISIA ;1o Bupsixe wo deo e [[e1sul o} S{etajew pue Joge] apmoad o} 10JBRU0N 0202/21/60 0202/1.2/30
. "61.Z a6unoj s1syoes] o] JOPLLIOD 100y PUOISS WOy joued
[ARpATA Jsanbay jooyos Q=1 Xz Bunsixe sjeacjar 0} sleusjews pue Joqe| apinoid o} 100U 0202/21/60 0202/10/60
*sdoam JUSA |92 pue suep pus ‘obpa dup ‘ieq uogeuiuuey
. ‘Buiysel mau apirod pue say ssajurels yim Aluosew piingel o} s|eusjew
99'50€'2$ SUGHIpUOD paI3n0asIg pue Joge; apinoud Os[e 0} 10)9BJUOD AU [98}S PIZIUBAEE UM Sejul
Juied pue oe[das ‘anowal 0} sjepajeul pue soqe| apinod 0} J0JoBUOD 0202/21/60 0202/20/60
o "BuIpIing 8y} Jo JOUI0D JSAMULIOU By} U0 Say Aluosew Uim
riel'es SUORIPUCY palan0asia 3o0]q Ae[o eoejdal pue sledal 0] sfeuajew pue Joge] apinoid 0} J0}0BIUOD 020Z/S1/60 0202/60/10
e _ "eale Ajjus wniseuwAB up WOy anp panowal aiam sajy Bunsixe
66°0¢t'L$ HOV - UoISSILIO Joye s3|} 1O mau flelsu; 0} sfeusiew pue Joge} spiaoid o] Jopenuon 0202/51/60 0202/84/80
i "sioop Aemjjey Jusdefpe pue ||| 010 sjedouud Jo sawelj 100p pue }9s0[9 :
€L°709% 159nbay jooyas Jouajui jo Sunuied opinoid o} sielsjew pue Joge| apinoid 0} J0J0BNLOY 0202/51/60 0202/1.0/60
i SUOIPUON DBISACISI “wool sbunoy s1syses) jo Buguied
80°298% HipueH p 'a pue Bujwd ‘Buiderss wiopiad 0} sjeuelew pue Joge] aptaoid 0} J0joBU0D 0202/30/60 0202/¥2/80

junoury ebueyy

8pos uoseay

0,9669¢
"ON Od 919810

tUondiasag Jopi0 abueys poAoiddy ajeq sbueys jo ejeq

%bL¢ 9v°L6L° 19V bS 9v"818'se1$ e 00'616'62EV$ 0.9669¢
“ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOLLONMLSNOD H1Vd
(403-196%2-0202) 40M AIAUVYO 020Z
[o0ydg Arejuawsig AsAles) yeizoy snasep
junowy sI8piQ junowy -
JoeniUO) JO Y%, [ejoL 1oeRUOY pasiAsy slapiQ afiuey) jejo) abueyg jo Jaquiny JaquinN Qd 3j2el1Q IOpusp 199foig Jooyossg

0202/91/01 uo uns Hoday

1} abed

JoenuOY euibug

Bo 1opio abueyn
(202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woly sbuer $9j049 jencidde Japio abueyo 9say}

weigo1d Juawasoxdur Jejde)
S]00Yag amqnd oSvo1Yy)

- 0C0T 12quidaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘SJEALE Ui pieog auy 0} palodal fiueq are pue panaidde u93q sAeyY sispso abueys Bumolios syt

12°859°01$ :pousd SIL Je3oL 398foud
-9pa'0LS SUOLIPUOD PaIBACOSIG "sufenno pue sdojsyoeq wniseuwAs oy spoddns
Llesraal " : [991S [eINjonus [RUORIPPE 10} SeuS]eL pue Joge] spinold 0} JOeINeT 0202/20/60 0202/L0/0
N 09¥szIEe
HC3°E< Qmﬂﬂr—o IPOH uoseay :O_wﬂ_ho.wwﬂ d9p1Q QUCNCO "ON Od Q—OEO U0>°.._mm< ajeq 0“:@:0 JO 9jeq
%L9' S6'VLS'62Y'9s S6¥S8'2298 69 00°091°206°2$ £596098 .
ANVAINOO NOLLOMILSNOD LLITIOS I9¥09 JHL
(MO119024°6102) ¥OI UUSS 6L0Z
100425 YBIH UUIS SEOYIIN
£1°520°128 :poued SIYL [e3oy 39sfoid
coqt "10V 901 Jaqy Jo nay ut eae jood w sdyd
Ly'e99'0L$ SHUOBIPHOO PRISAO9SIA Buyan pue 19w ©sn feysul o} Sfewstew pus soqe) spard o 101983U00 0202/80/60 0202/22lL0
. "98€ g £8€ SWIO0J Ul UOYE]S SJUSPN)S PUE SY0eq ¥SOP S JaYyea) Je Buidid Je v :
62°508'6$ SHOPUOD PRISAGOSIA "11y5'seb f1e deo pue ysiowap o} SfeLaTeL PUE 0GE] Spord o) 10ENU0D 0202/80/60 0202/50/80
i 202
£8'519% SUOIPUOD PRAISAOISIA 10, ut Buyes joejas stedai o} sjeusiew pue Joge| spinosd o} 10j0RRU0Y 0202/L£/20 0202/20/90
S09vzLE
Junowy Sbueqs 3poy Uoseay uondnoSeq 19pI0 9BUEY]  “ON Od S98I0 PoAcIddy 91Eq 3BUEYD 10 91eq
%8270 $5708¢°829°CL$ v9°€61°88% 9 00°281'065°CL$ S09veLe

ANVdWOD NOLLONYLSNOD T 1a3Rid
(dIS-19291-0202) dIS SH MHVd NVOUON 0202
looyag ybiHed uebiow

19B5U0] JO % [ej0L

0202/91/01 :uo uni yoday 0202/0€/60 01 0202/1L0/60 weid o1g udoﬁo\ro.ag H.mﬁmmo
g1 abed woy} afiuel sapAa feroidde Japio abueyd asay|

unowy SI19pI10 unowy

JoeIU0D pasiAey slep1Q sbuey) |ejo] abueys jo soquiny enuos jewbug  {PIWNN Od s1oeI0 10puap 108foad jooyosg

Bo 1epiQ abueys

S100Yo8 o11qng 08vo1y")
0207 42qiiadaoN SdD



20-1118-PR1

‘SiBaLe Ui pieog auy o pouodal Buiaq ale pue psacidde U38q 8By siepIo abueyo Buwolio} ay 1.

15°982°v$

:pouad syl Jejot 30afolg

1§°G82v$
Junouiy abueyy

%08°C

WOV - UOISSIWG *€0¢ Wooi u1 sisIndwog

Joj Bupm sap aynosal o} sjeusiew pue 10qe) apinoid o Joyoenuon

Spo9 L0SEdy

Gondiidsaq japio abueyy

N erSLL S e¥'S1L9% 4 00°000°s€2$

0202/51/60 0202/81/80
20¥2zle
"ON Od 99%Ii0 poAciddy ajeq sbueys Jo ojeq
L0veTle

ONI “09 NOLLONIMLSNOD NVINYIANITS

(401-188£2-0202) ¥OI 344ND 0202
$3 Awepeay AGojouyaa] esualag-yiew ayng fneg

00°616$ ‘pouad siy L [ejo yosfoid
. "uoljel}suad 1sNeyxs Joj $$aode Joos apiaold
00°299$ SUORIpUOY paisacasia 03 Buyiso Jajserd bunensuad oy sieusiew pue Joge} apinozd o] JojoRIlU0) 0202/20/60 0202/1.0/20
s1apnb Bupsixe i
} 0} B3Ie JOOI M3U Ul S3l] pue Buiyse) Jajunos ‘Buiysey pajoaye (e aoeidal o}
00°252$ SuonIpuo) paisncdsiq S[ELSIeW pue Joqe] apiroid os]e 0} I0]9BIUGY “BLIR}SIED 9A0QE ESE Bulyoo:
Uswiniiq payipow sdejdal 0} sfeusiew pue 10Ge| apinold 0) 10}0BNU0S 0202/20/60 0202/60/.0
LIvP0.E
Junowy abueysy 3poD uoseay UoRdUISSq 19pIQ GbUBU]  “ON Od 998io paAolddy 9ieq abueyy jo ajeq
%¥o'v 00Z¥9'6.L¥$ 00°2v9'sl$ ) 9 00°000°19v$ FA% 44174
"ONI ‘SHOLOVMINOD ¥ITTIIN "M
(401-190.-0202) ¥OI SH NNIS 0202
100y2s:ybIH uuag sejoyaN
junouy sIapIQ Junowry .
10B4JU0T 30 9%, [e10] 19enU09 pasiney s19pIQ abuey) fejo)g abueys Jo Jaquiny Jenuoy rewbug  *°9WNN Od s19R10 Jopuap 399foid [ooysg

0Z02Z/91/0} :uo uni yoday
61 afed

6o 19p1Q abueys
0202/0€/60 03 0202/10/60
wo.; abuel sejoho jenoidde Japio abueys asay |

0207 412qUIaa0N]

wei3o1d Juswasoxduy [eide)
$]00Yo8 211qng 03121y

SdD



20-1118-PR1

“SIeaLie Ul pleog sy o] paliodal BuRq ase pue paacidde uasq aaey siopio abueyo Bupmoyios sy

00"192°5v$ :poyad SIuL [e30] 398foud
“BuIsIXa YdJew 0] SIHOS PUB SeoRUNS
liem Juied pue aseq jlem Je SBUIP|oWw 90YS poom 39edol pue 2AoWal
00°0LS'ELS Jsenboy [00YdS 0} s{eusjew pue Joqe] spinosd OS|e 0} JOJORNUOY *19AE] JUSWABEPUN b/l
Mmau pue Bulool 1DA ZLXZ L Yim 1t 9oejdal pue J19Ae]| doy JuswAeprspun v
pue BuLooy S JAUIA SA0WS] 0} SfeUSjew pue 10ge| apineid 0} J0jERUeD 0202722160 0202/81/80
T *Buydid 190ne) MaU 1 01 sdoj J8juncd Axods vy sajoy
006821 SUONPHOO PRISA09SIA yurs ofejua pue j1up 2100 o} Sjewajewl pue joge] apiold o JOPERUOD 0202/30/60 0202/L2/80
ey “UORE||JSUL I00p MaU SIRYjIIR) 0} WNHOHPNE j00YOS SU) UMM
00°061 v$ SHONPHOD PRISNO9SIQ sourey 100p Bugsixa o jsnipe of sjewajew pue Joge] opiosd o) JopEnuoY 020271130 0202/€2/20
o, "S9[qe} JUSPN)S SlIOL M3U SAISS 0} SJUBUOdWOD [BOLI03}9 PAJRI0SSE pue
00'6v8'92$ 159nb9 100195 q1551 zamod mou 1B [fE3su 0F SIELSEW puE 10Ge] apioid o} Joenuon . 0202/18/90 0202102120
N < -Buidid ss1em joy sjepowwoade of JZ| pue
00°22%- SUOBPUOD PRISAOISIT (71 Suy00s uy Buiguinid Bupsixe sy BURNOIS! 10 Joam apinoxd 0} 10910 0202/1£/80 020Z/0L/20
vigzzLE
JUNoUy 36UBlS 3poy uoseay UORANSS3q Jopi0 9bUe5  “ON Od 99810 poeAcIddy Jjeq abueys jo 9ieq
%96y 00°ZPevTL TS 00°2Zre‘001$ Sl 00°000v20'Z$ vIgTzLs
OT1 “SALVIDOSSY % NISTAIN N'S ‘NIHOSVd 'H'd ;
(198-11591-0202) 10S SH WOTAANIT 0202
SH Awopeoy e3us1oS ¢ YR WO[qPULT MEGOY
£8'666°1$ :pouad SIyL [ejoy 399f01d
. *J€Z WOo1 Ul YuIs
€8'666'1$ SUOHIPLOD PRISROISIA fuysix oy eoeidas pue Jedas o) sieualew pue Joge; apinod 0} J0peRUo) 0202/20/60 0202/82/20
62950.€
jiflowly abueqy 3poD toseay Uondu955( J9pI0 SPUB]  “ON Od 99810 poAcIddy Jieg 3buelH 10 91eq
%890 £8°011'962$ £8'666°L$ L 00°LbL'v62S 6285028
uopINIIsuoY jersswwoD obestyy yad sBulpioH 959
(1081 1.055-0202) 1S SH AMVLITHN XINSOHd 0202
jooyag:ybiH Awapeoy Kiejpy x1uaoyd
39e1U0 30 Y, [ejoL unoury s19p10 8buey [ej0) S19p10 junouy

0202/91/01 :uo uni yoday

J0BIJUOY) POSIADY

afitey? 30 JquIny Jenuon g JPAWNN Od 9910 JOPUSA 109fo1d jooyss

607 1apaQ abueysn

020Z/0€/60 0} 0Z0Z/L0/60 we13o1d juswasoxduy [ende))

0z 9bey woy abuel s31040 jeaoldde Japio aBueyo asay|

s100Yy9s o119ng 0Svo1y)
0C0OT 12quiadoN | SdD



20-1118-PR1

“Sleaue U preod Syt 03 paloded Buieq ase pue penoidde usaq aney siepio abueys Sumoljoy sy

SY'sovL$

:pouad SIyL [e101 10oforg

SY'GovL$

Junowy sbhueyy

OV - uoIssiuQ

3poy uosesy

‘woolyeq ay u

SIASP ULIE[E [ENSIA SO |[EJSU] O} S|EURIBW PUE Joge] apInoid 0] J0joRLU0:

uonRdiidsaq 1opa0p abueyy

0202/e0/60 0202/10/20
[ASTARAAS

‘ON Od 9orIQ

PoAoIady 93eq sbueyy jo oreq

%9970 gL°201'612$ Sy'sov'Ls I LrLol'eres zsziele
ONI DRILDFTI AVMAvoud
(Sv4-18222-0202) SV4 NIdor 0202
L looyss Aiejuswsy uidopr Boog
91°198%- ‘pouad siy] [ejol 399foid
91°629°64- PopaNg RuUMO  iom jo adoos wo soajen seb Buinowisi 1o} Jipao apinoid 0} Jojoeuo) 0202/12/60 020Z/11/80
oont “joels Asuwyo Buysixe
00'286°7$ m:o_%coo PaIsA0ISId dziiqess 0} syedas apiwoad o) sjewsiew pue 1oqe| apincid 0} JojoeIUOD 020z/1.2/60 0202/21/80
£G920.€
junotry sbueqy 9po0oH uoseay uondLIdsaqg I9pip abueyy "ON Od 9|9'i0 poAolddy sjeq abueyo jo 9yeq
%LL'0" $8°095°98v$ 9L 1y8%- z 00°Z0v*L8v$ £5920.1¢
ANVJNOD NOLLONMLSNOD S3LVIOOSSY ®? ITaviTay
0118-18842-0202) MLS NOSYIW 0202
[00Y2g Alejuswiajg UoSe g [[oMSoy
00°2¢128%- poutad siyl [ejol Jadfoid -
e *SI0PLI0D Joop yig Buoje
00°005°26$ PRIOSNQISUMO  y om oy Buyeo u-Ae iy Suuuopad you Jof yipaio e apinoid o) JoyERU0Y 020z/1€/30 0202/80/20
"pieoq Jaview Buipys
00°89¢'s$ SUOIHIPUOD PaISA0ISIg pajlesut Apasu ay) yum jo13uod jusnaid 0} SSAJBA paleOSSE pue [dued
$s390e Buiquinid sy} 91e90ja1 0} S{eLsIew pue Joge) apiold o) J0joBIIUOD 0202/1£/80 0202/62/.0
alveele
Junouly abueyy 8pog uoseoy uondiIdsaq ISPIQ SbUBy)  ON Od 99810 poRoIddy a3eq abueq) jo ajeq
%0201~ 0072906523 00°c£6°c8%- 14 00°000‘cz28$ 0lveeLe
0711 “S3LVIDOSSY % N3ISTIIN 'N'S .zm.:ome.m_ LES
(195-16015-0202) 19S SH AINIWI 10 0202
100yg5:yRiy Aulepeay Aunuwoy ajusuia)g:opaqoy
J9B1UOI JO %, [eJoL unouly sIop1Q abuey) jejor slaplo junoury

0202/91/0} :uo uni yoday

JOBIUOD PISIASY

12 abed

abuey) jo Jaquiny

108iU0Y) [rUIBLIO

B0 4opaQ abueyn
020Z/0¢€/60 03 020¢/1.0/60
woy afiues sapAs [ercsdde Japlo abueys asay.

020 12QUI2A0ON]

JBquinN Qd sjoelo

JOPUIA 19foig [ooyss

weidord Jusuroidur jeide)
S100Yyag o11qng 03vI1Y")

SdD



20-1118-PR1

“SIEALE U pieog Uy 0} papodal fuisq aie pue pasoidde uasq aney sepIa sbueys Sumotjop oy

00vLe'e$ ‘pousd siyl [ejo] 399faid
o -ubis sanbiew Joj uogo3UUOS B)EP SUD pue JinaJio
95'1/9'C$ SUOHPHOD PRISO9SIA. enyppate AGZL 9UO [IE3SUL 0 Sfeualeul pUE Joge| Spinold o1 J0joE N0y 0202722160 020/L2/L0
I ‘spienf
Yreo8es ( PORRIARINO T popum Busixe usnes juied oy sieperew pue joge; spnoxd o) JojoENUD 0202/22160 0202/61/30
96622.E
junouy shueys apo9) uoseay uondusseq Bpip ebueyn “ON Od 99810 paAcIddy ajeqg abueyg 1o ajeq
%25} £9°v28°969% £9°19%°01% s 00°£9¢'989% 9662Z.8
U] ‘SI012BUOD TV O Y
(401-129£2-0202) WD LAVH 0202
fooyag Aiejuswis[g 3heHq ) uaydalg
01'661'9%- :poliad siyy jejoy. 3a9foid .
“payebipng Ajreuibuo
0L'661'g%- paoaIq 19UMQ uey] Jamo| aiam siedal assy) uuoyad 03 papasu sInoy 3], "Woou I3j10q :
auy; uwm Builea Bunsixe auy Buuredas 1o} ipaio g apinoid o) Jopenuod 0202/1£/80 0202/+2/20
80800.€
Junouly abueyy 9poY Liosesy uondrdssq 18paQ sbueysy “ON Od 919810 poAociddy a3eq SBUEYD JO 938
%0%"0 $2°208'202$ 2°208% € 00°000°20T$ 80800,
ANVAINOD NOLLONYLSNOD ANE-TIV
OILS-1£062-0202) M4'S ¥NLYDIA 0202
looyasg Aiejuswalg [edisselo anjessq uaydalg
unowry sS19p10 junouwry .
JoBIJU0Y JO Y, [ejoL J0eRUOD pasiAaY siop1Q shbueys [eyoy aBueyp Jo Jequiny oenuog [euiblo 19qUinN Qd 319e10 10pUSA jo0loig [ooyog

0202/91/01 :uo unl yoday

22 obed

6o 1apiQ abueysn
0202/0€/60 0} 020Z/10/60
woy sfuel sapko jeroidde tapio abueyd asay)

0207 12quiadoN

wrergo1 juswaAoxdur Tende))
S]00Y2§ 21qNng 0321y ")

SdD



'S{ealie ul pieog au 0} papodas uleq ore pue pasodde u39q aney s1spIo abueyo Bumolioy syt

(d3N-10L21-3102) TN M Bunox.81.0z

[ooyag ybiH 3oubep Bunox W Asuzyay

20-1118-PR1

£5'220°$ :pouad sy1 [ejoL 1oaloig
oot _ ‘wie)sAs joued uonued
€5'Z20°a% HOV - LoIsSILO siqesado ULNo} e Spinoid o} S[ESIEW pUE J0ge| 9pInold 0} JOIBIUOD 0202/51/60 0202/52/90
Z0890.2¢
Jufiouny abueys 3poH uoseay UoRdRoS3q Jopi0 obUBYS  “ON Od 39810 paAoiddy sieq 3bueys 1o J1eq
%619 01ysziesss oLrszzes 00°000°125% 20890.¢
"ONI ‘SISINANILNT PWd
(1-dIN-1E1¥2-8102) 1-dTN NITUO 8102
100Yag Arejuawialg usaig 3 lOpuap
ZUvey'sss :pouad sIyL Jejox 1osfoid
o ) *100p J0UISIXS PAUSPIM St} JO} UORIPUCD JOPLLID Bulsxa yojeuw
00’028 13RIy - Joli3 01%ouq pabenfes [jelsuial 0] S|RUSIeW PUE J0qe] 9pInold o} JOJIERUOY 0202/1.2/60 0202/61/80
o ) w1 Buifea paysijowsp auyy jo aoejd
00°285°L% HOVTHOSSIIO wy winyes Burea wos jrersur of sfeusteu pue 1oqe] apinoid oy sopERUGD 0202/1.2/60 0202/92/80
. “Joiyuoa Surdid 03 anp v | woos abeiojs ul joued
00°voeI$ SHONPUOD PRISNOISIA 15019010 Bupsie o) a12a0ja1 0} S[eLTeL PUE 105 Spnosd o) 10181U0D 0202/12/60 0202192130
L *SWI00] SOUBP puE JISNW
00°/8/'8% SUOMPLOD PRISAOOSIA y jem pates 91 ® fessul o} siewsteus pue 1oqe] apord o 10108100 0202112160 0202/62120
Z2°08Y' 78 SUOIPUOY PaISACISIq [SjUlEMAU Jreysul
.. " pue Buuado mopum Apows o} sfeusiew pue Joqe| spinoxd o} JopRRUOY 0202/30/60 0202/61/30
et "V0L | Wool ut Juswkepspun :
00°2sTv$ SualIpuod parenoasig Butlensi-yies [ieIsul o} sjeusjew pue Joqe] spinosd o) Joloenuo) 020¢/80/60 0c0e/v1/80
. “ZL€ WoOI 8u Uy Joopqns poomAld pajes;
00'eeL'e$ SUOMPHOO PRISIO9SIA . auy meu jressur pue Ajddns o) Sjeliayews pue oqe] spoid o) 10jBmUOD 0202/80/60 0202162120
80vzzLE
Tunowy 3busy) 3pog uoseay UORAI3S3Q 1api0 9BUBUD  “ON Od 99810 poAcIddy Sieq sbeys 10 918G
%E8'Z Z1768V'906°1L$ TLest Ivs zk 00°000°59%°L$ sovezle

OT1 “S3LVIDOSSY ? NISTIIN °N'S .zw:om<n_ Hd , )
(491-1.2015-0202) ¥OI' SH ST1IM 0202
[00yag ybIH:Awepesy Aunwwon SO

Junowry
19B1UOY POSIASY

SI9pIQ
afueyg jo Jaquuny

Junowry
oeiuo) rewibug

J9BHUCY JO % [ejoL si1ap1Q abuey) [eo) JsquinN Qd 319e10 10pUdA 199f0ag [ooyos

B0 19puo abueyn
0202/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woyy abuey $91040 [erordde sapio sbupys asay)

0202/9L/0} :uo uni yoday
€z afied

weido1g Juswasoadu [ende))
sjo0yo8 o1gng QM&U.E..U

SdD

0207 12quiadon



20-1118-PR1

‘SIEQLIE U] pIeog aY) 03 psuods) Bueq am pue pasoidde ussq aney s1epI0 3bueyd Bumoiioy ay i

0lb9zz'es

:pouad syl [ejoj 3oofoird

oLggz'es

“W001 J13)10q

M,co:_v:oo paisaossiq ul 9yeb Bupjesy & omy soeidai 0] speLsjeWw pue Joqe| apinoid 0} J0joBRU0D

020z/zzi60 020Z/vL120
622GL.LE
junouly abueyy 3pog uosesy uondiidosa( 19pip obueyy  "ON Od JPe10 PoAcIddy s)eq abueq) 1o areq
%EL O oeyavTris 0179zz'esd } 0Z°85Z‘6c¥3 62251l
"ONI ‘S3SIIdYILNT riNd
(OMd-18852-0202) OMd GOOMATIM 0202
[00yag Joublely plop gi POOMPIIN
81'5TS'v1$ :pouad siy]. [ejo], yosford N
. 103110 J9UM 's1anow Aq payddns sexog
0£°'885$ papaIq 0 oJu sjelsew s1sumo Bupjoed 104 sjeusiew pue Joqe| apinold 0) 10j9eIU0T 0202/52/60 0202/€2/60
[ ATAAAS
“Heys ay) 1o} dea papjom
o SzlueAeB mau a1edyiqe; pue aInbiyuodsl o} S|ELaYeW pue toge| apinoid os|e
88°986'C1$ SUCHPUOD parencasiq 01 JopoejuoY “anj uoll yoejq Bupsixe ysijowsap pue sisjeay jood Bupsixe
40} SJUBA MBU {[2JSUl PUB YSIUIN] 0} S{euajew pue Joge] apiacud o} JojoBauc 0202/.1160 020¢/1 /80
618699¢
junowy sbueyy 9po9 uoseay uoRdidsag J9pip sbueqy  “ON Od 99810 peroiddy ayeq abueEyD Jo areq
%68°L 80°188°20Z°L$ 19°816°925% 9L L¥'296°189°9% 0.2665¢€
ANVJIWOD NOLLONILSNOD NOSIavYiN
unowy SIapIQ Junowyy .
39B1U09 JO Y% fejo) Joenuos pasiney slopiQ abuey [ejoL abueyp 4o saquny Joenuog jeuiBug  PIWNN Od 919e10 10PpUdp jo0foid looysg

0202/91/01 :uo uru podsy
g 9bed

6o 49paQ abueysn
020¢/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woy} abuel 91043 [enoidde Japio abueyo asayl

0207 12qQUidA0ON]

wergo1d Juawasoiduy [ende))
$]00YI8 1N 03vo1Y)

SdD



20-1118-PR1

“SIEBLE Ul p1eog ayj o} palodal Buleq ale pue pasasdde u9aq aney syapso abueyo Bumolio sy

8L°719'6)% polisd siyl [e3o] Josfoid
e _ "S3WeJ) PUB SI00P JO [BAOWDS 0} AND SSIUBLUS WOOI
00'5ze'es OV - UOISSIWO 191101 1099s Je Wi} pOOM PPE 0} sjeLsjew pue Joge] spiaoid o0} Joj9enuon
CAnTE . *SWI00! 190} Xasiun
29°001'9% SUQRIPUOD paJeA0dsIq 109125 Ul 9seq aA02 aji1 apiaold 0} sjeusiEW pue Joge] apincid 0} J0JOBIUOY
o " '60l WOOISSe)O Ul J9}i0] 10} sul-al} Buiquunid pue g, wooi joyo] s b
v0'0.22$ suonipuoy palsoasiq u Buiquinid punoiBispun {ejsu; o] sjeusjew pue Jogej spinoid 0} Jojoeljuon
69°285°c$ SUOIIPUOD) PAIBAGOSIG “Buyso woos youny yBnoly} Jopuios o) uayay 83U} Wol sauj Jajem

junowy QEEWEO

%91L'S

eP'vyee’ss

Jnsswop Buiisixe sy} 9yN0sa1 0] SlRLAYRW puE Joge] Spirosd o] Jojoenuan

0202/22/60 0202/80/L0
020¢/2e/60 02¢02/52/90
020¢/5Li60 0202/0¢/20
0202/51/60 0c02/eL/90

poAcIddy ojeq sbueys Jo o1eq

519069¢
9poD UoSedy uondIasaq JepiQ abuey) "ON Od 92810
L1789v'ese1$ 21789%¥'99% r4% 00°000°89Z°L$ 519069¢

/ -
SUORIPUO PRISA0DSI 010 WO01 1afioq Ul SIajesy Jojem joy

10} S3YqISSSE SNY OMY [[BJSUL O} SIBLIRJRW PUR JOQE] IPIA0I 0] J0J9B LU0

"ONI “ANVJINOD NOLLOMM1SNOD H1Vd

0202/51/60 020Z/L8/20
908699¢
JUNGUIY abueyD 3p09 ucseay UORdIdSs( Jopi0 9bUEYS  “ON Od 99%I0 PoAoIddy d1eq SBueys jo 95eq
%90°L S1'¥98°c95°cS 259L1'6ez$ 14 921828 s 092665¢
ANVAINOD NOLLOMHLSNOD ¥ITaTRd
(d3W-160SZ-6102) dIW SIAVIY 6107
$3 Aiferoeds 99U0IS 3 YIC SIABSY O WENIM
00°001'%$ :pouad SIyL [e3o] 399fo1d
o "900g woo: ul Butim pajeroosse pue sejeld ysiul Yim sayoyms
00°001'+$ PORSIA BUMO 1By fem-¢ Irejstn pue ysiuny o) Siewstew pue Joge spioid of 101eNU0S 0202/80/60 0202/22/1L0
8815128
junouwy sbueqs 3pog uoseay uondi5Saq Jopi0 9PUBYD  ON Od 319510 poAoiddy siEq 3bueyo 10 sieq
%LL'S zLr98z'eses 21982618 £ 00°000°veE$ 88lsLLe
OT1 “SALVIOOSSY ¥ NISTAIN N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd
(10s-1£2¥2-0202) 19S SH N3ADO 020z
{ooyag Atejuswiojg uapbo g WelAY
Junoury SIapIQ Junowy p
J9RIJU0D 1O % [BJOL 1981000 pesIAGY si9p1Q abueys [ejoy. aBuEyD JO JoquIny Joenuos eubug  “°9UNN Od sveI0 lopusap  joefoig [o0yag

0202/91/01 :uo un1 yoday
Gz abed

6o 1epiQ abueys
0202/0€/60 031 020¢/1.0/60
wouy abuer sopAo jercidde sapio sbueyd ssay).

0207 12qQUI2A0N]

weigo1d Juswesoxduy jeyde))
S100Y2§ I11qnd 03vI1Y)

SdO



20-1118-PR1

“SJeaLe uj pieog ay) o) pspodsl Buieq aJe pue pasordde usag ey s1apIo sbueys Bumojios sy

9,814 ‘Pouad syl Jejoy 399foid
. "suIseq yojeo Bugsixs uaamiaq uol SjANp ypm Buidid punoiBsspun
9¥'602°L$ SUOHIPUOD PRISA0ISI] Bunsixs ayy saeldal 0) sfeusjew pue 1oge] spinoid 0} J0J0BRUOD 0202/80/60 02Z02/82/30
o 19 Yiesy uj jsued ssaooe jeaueyaw
8L9vLLS SHOMPLOD PRISNOISIA. 7 vz Iressur pue Buiado 12 o) sjewotew pue Joge] opnoid of 10}0BHU0D 0202/80/60 0202122130
. “SULIN[OD BJOI0U0D
09181$ SUOHIPUOD PRISROISIA 1) 511046 ysul mou Jonnsuos o] Sfeuslew pue 1oqej spioxd 0} JOPRRUD 0202/1€/80 0202/€1/80
00°958'9$- pajoadq JsumQ -afeulis Jouexs Bumows J0} 1IpaId Spino.d 0} J0joE[UOD) 0202/L£/80 0202/¥1/80
881669¢
NGy 36UEyD 3p65 UOSEdy UGHdIDSaq 19pI0 9BUBUS  "ON OJ SPEIG PaRciddy a7eg 3BUEGD 1O 978G
%65'C WOPPeLLL LS 1o peers :38 007000°V29°L$ 891669¢
OT1 “SALVIOOSSY 8 NISTHIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd *H'd o
(dON-1082£2-6102) dON PieqqiH 6102
100y2g Arejuawis(q pJeqqiH © Welm
00%0¢°6$ ‘pouad syl [eo] joefoigd
“SUGI3UU0D SYEU 0}
00b0EES pajpsug soump PO Ul Panowsa: Ajsnojaaid uoneinsuy a10)s pue SAY e suoneneuad [eas

0} s[eusjew pue Joqe| apio.d osfe 0} 10j9e1jU02) “Ssjaued SINSOIUD [EIIIOA
pue sjaued Je( [ejuozuioy [[eJsul 0 sjeLajew pue Joqe] spinoad o} Jopenue)

0202/22/60 0202/12/30
601969¢€
Junouly ebuey) 9poY uoseay uondudsaqg I8piQ abueyn ‘ON Od 319®%l0 paAoIddy djeq abuey) Jo areq
%418 T9°020°299°2L$ Z29°020°1v$ Si 00°000'22Z°2$ 601969¢
"ONI ‘SHOLOVAIINOD ¥ITHN ™M
{Sn1-1¥622-0202) SNL ¥IAIA 0202
looyagiAsejuows)g Jaraq 3 Welfjipn
junowy slapiQ unowy -
I0e1U0D 10 % [BJOL JoeNU0D pasiASY sispiQ abueys [ejoL aBuBYy9 Jo Jaquiny oenuon [euibuo JlaquinN Qd 3310 Iopuap jo9load jooyag

0202/91/01 U0 uru Yoday
9¢ abed

Bo7 19paQ abueyn
0¢02/0€/60 01 0202/1.0/60
woy abue. s3940 Jeacidde Japio abueys asayl

weidoid Juswrasoiduy yejde))
Sjooyos o19ng 030913

0C0C 12quiaa0N SdD



20-1118-PR1

~Siealle ui pieog auy) 03 pauiodas Buaq are pue paraidde usaq aney s1spIo aBueys Suimolioy ey

92°967°1£0°1$ FPONAd S|y Jo} s1apIQ abueyg [ejoL

00°02v09$ :pouad SL [ej01 J98loig
I “Buipiing sy
0002098 SHOMPHOO PISA99SIT. noyBnony) jured Buyead sedas o) sieuarews pue soqe) spioid o) 1omeoy 0202/52/60 0202/€4/20
195969¢
junioury abueqs 3po5 uosedy UORAaI9S3( JOpIO 9BUEUD  "ON Od 98I0 poAoIddy 3eq 3buey) 10 9jeq
%oL'e Y1"106°095F$ voyei'eazs 0t 00°292°108%$ 1959698
"ONI'NOLLOMMLSNOD INVI¥IIAL
(HO¥-L16¥2-0202) 40¥ NN3d 0207
[00yog Arejusuia]g uueg wenm
junowy SIaplo junowy -
}0RJUOY JO % [ej0) 1981100 pasiAsy s19piQ 9bueys rejo L a6ueys 10 soquiny Wequos euug  “29WNN Od 8[9eI0 lopusp  josfoid {ooyog

0202/91/01 :uo uni pioday 0202/0¢/60 01 0202/10/60 weid oxgd wﬁoao\ro.ﬂﬂg ﬂmﬁﬂﬁo

6o 4epag abueyn

12 abed woy abuel sejoAs Jeroidde 1opio abueyd 9say}

$100Y28 o11qng 0811
020C 12qUiaaoN SdD



